





6th March, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: Press Release

We are forwarding herewith a copy of press release dated 6th March, 2023, titled – "Sonata Software Achieves the Status of Microsoft Cloud Solution Partner"

This information will be hosted on the Company's website, at https://www.sonata-software.com/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sonata Software Limited

Mangal Kulkarni **Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal**

Encl.: as above



Website: www.sonata-software.com email: info@sonata-software.com





Press Release

Sonata Software Achieves the Status of Microsoft Cloud Solution Partner

Attains all six Microsoft Solutions Partner designations.

Bengaluru, 6th March, 2023: Sonata Software, a leading Modernization and Digital Engineering company, announced that it has attained all six Microsoft Solutions Partner designations. These designations are anchored on the Microsoft Cloud and aligned to six specific Microsoft solution areas. Sonata has achieved the Solutions Partner designations in Business Applications, Data & Al (Azure), Digital & App Innovation (Azure), Infrastructure (Azure), Modern Work and Security.

The Solutions Partner designation is awarded by Microsoft based on Partner Capability Score. This is calculated as a composite score of three categories, namely, performance, skilling, and customer success. The designations reaffirm Sonata's strength and expertise in Microsoft solutions.

Said Samir Dhir, CEO at Sonata Software, "We are proud to be a trusted full stack partner of Microsoft. This milestone is a testament to the expertise, experience, and delivery excellence of our team. We will continue to strive to deliver best-in-class solutions and services around Microsoft technologies of today and tomorrow."

"By attaining Microsoft Solution Partner designations across all six Microsoft solution areas, Sonata Software unlocks new sales and marketing opportunities while reinforcing their skills. This recognition is a testament to Sonata Software's strong commitment to delivering exceptional technology solutions to our customers," said Venkat Krishnan, Executive Director, Global Partner Solutions, Microsoft India.

Sonata Software is proud of its three decades of association with Microsoft. It is a member of the Microsoft Inner Circle for Business Applications, an Azure Expert Managed Services Provider, and a market leader in Azure services. Sonata was named Microsoft Partner of the Year for Business Applications in the India region in 2021 and holds a range of advanced specializations from Microsoft.

Effective October 2022, Microsoft renamed its partner program as "Microsoft Cloud Partner Program". It announced key changes, including Solutions Partner Designations, as part of its investment in the cloud as a strategic lever for innovation and growth, and as a reflection of its continued commitment to partners.







About Sonata Software

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh,

Sonata Software Limited

CIN - L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560004, India Tel:+91806778199 Nandita.v@sonata-software.com